MINUTES OF A REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE CITY OF TUSCUMBIA MONDAY, MARCH 2, 2020

CALL OF MEETING TO ORDER KERRY L UNDERWOOD @6:20 p.m.

INVOCATION KERRY L UNDERWOOD

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE GERALDINE THOMPKINS

ROLL CALL

Present: Kerry L Underwood, Mayor Geraldine Thompkins, Council Member Jeffrey Smart, Council Member Michael Isom, Council Member Katherine Logan, Chairperson Pro Tempore

Absent: William Foster

Administration: City Clerk JoAnn Armstead, City Attorney Harold Hughston III, Parks and Recreation Director Joel Kendrick, Public Works Director Hugh Stanley, Building Official Luster Echols, Fire Captain Timothy Clark and Police Chief Anthony Logan.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

MOTION -

To adopt the Minutes of February 17, 2020, Regular Scheduled Meeting Motion by Council Member Logan; seconded by Council Member Thompkins **VOTE:** Yea, 5 Nay, 0 Absent 1

BUSINESS

Tiffany Boyd, NACOLG, discussed the CDBG applications and this year's deadline for applying is June 12, 2020.

The American Red Cross Smoke Alarm Campaign will kickoff on March 21st, between the hours of 12-3 p.m.@ 112 S. Main Street in Tuscumbia.

Council Member Smart made the motion to "Adopt Payroll Ordinance No. 2020-0302" for the Police Officers (first introduced on February 17, 2020); seconded by Council Member Logan.

Upon Roll Call Vote the following was recorded:

Mayor Kerry Underwood, YesCouncil Member Katherine Logan, YesCouncil Member William Foster, AbsentCouncil Member Scott Smart, YesVote recorded 4-1-1, Motion Carries.

Council Member Geraldine Thompkins, Yes Council Member Michael Isom, No

The Agreement between the City of Tuscumbia and The Solid Waste Authorities of the Cities of Muscle Shoals, Sheffield, and Tuscumbia, Alabama was tabled until the next council meeting.

Council Member Logan made the motion to set the effective date of payroll changes to be retroactive to October 1, 2019; seconded by Council Member Thompkins. **VOTE:** Yea, 5 Nay, 0 Absent 1

Mayor and council will conduct interviews for a Library Director on March 16, 2020 beginning at 7:00 p.m. following the Regular Scheduled Council Meeting.

Tuscumbia 30 challenge will take place on March 1-30th.

ADJOURNMENT

With no further business Council Member Logan made a motion to adjourn at 6:22 p.m.; seconded by Council Member Thompkins. Motion Carried.

KERRY L UNDERWOOD, MAYOR

ATTESTED BY:

JO ANN ARMSTEAD, CITY CLERK/TREASURER